3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER Cl | ECR-17-004434 28MAR2017 | KH | JDG
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE S Tt 7005772 oo s 10
C3 ECR-1T7-01221°2 22M06201T7 | KH L/
22663071 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-007000 omAv2018 | T8 | JDG
22663072 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266307-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266307-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266307-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 11.75 mm [ 069 F -] N 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL |1 .58 mm [ 0621 r - N 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - N 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL |1247?
R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 1 5119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEVALY 1539
TERMINAL NAME: 1 .0 ITI1 TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: 1T .0 III TERMINAL FEMALE - | | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ﬂ; INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :LF INSULAHON DIAMETER RANGE BE 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
4.50-5.00 mm [.10-1.70 mm [.043-.067 IN] 4.50-5.00 mm [ 10-1.70 mm [.043-.067 IN] - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL YAZAK] Rev WA1803 : - TERMINAL 72-WT10-5955 Rev WA2218 - -~ [ 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECIFICATION - ) SPECTIFICATION - ) - | - 2119799~ 1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED LA ARRE TR R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
16421691 T114-4231-02 2318285 | T114-4231-08 15726701 1116-4231-02 1572670-2 7116-4231-08 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 St 21680832 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |60
SIZE A FEJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SITZE A r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S L I B >-18022-0  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 | 09
0.5 mm? or 0.5F mm2 | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.9 0.5 mm? or 0.5F mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/- 002] 8. 4 St bt 1998680 1 [PAWL, FEED | 26
037 mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.0 0.35 mm? 0.95¢/-0.05 [ 037+/- 002] 8.8 ~ | 444 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | o4
0 35 mm?2 1 054/-0.05 [ 041+/- 007] 8 5 - ? ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 1 ' 53
R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 |52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753~ 2 SPACER, TONKER 150
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
S WARNT NG - N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED | AT
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L PPty 160958009 (ARPLICATOR BASTC ASOLMBLY, oF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l 1 1 l:gggggl Zég A;aE@BtggHgF(ggtiN;éf » jf
S [ORABE OF ARPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N R R R R B 1752356 -3 gupé@RT, TERMINAL 1312
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2l 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zLCMMPMJMTRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGuwDW%NTw PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | 2] 2] 2| 2| 2284496276 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -ttt c844992-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED ON 0.5F mm2, 0.3F mm2 & 0.35 mm?2. B L O B 1520926-¢c |STRIP GUIDE 124
SEE YAZAKI SPECIFICATION FOR ALL APPLICABLE WIRES AND CRIMP REQUIREMENTS. - | | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER el le e 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KEG M4 e
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7. TERMINAL ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING BETWEEN MALE & FEMALE TERMINALS. R R I R B 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION >
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (0
N - | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N e 2 ] 1-1803055-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - S
R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2380711 -9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 6-1633962-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NCT 2 2 2-1333281-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
T71-72)°71) 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR — TE Commectin
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEEEEEiR OZ?JUH?WA = TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02-Jun-14 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T P s 130 Foe
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @54% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 [@o2266307 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—— —=— 3.44+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y e

44 . 61+£0.005
0 %
J (9

1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF FEEQ_JZRIT\— REF
l;l—l_

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol DWF?.KNEPPER zijunlj (G TE Connectivity
P CHi SJun- [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@“ \ DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APGVDBAILEY OZ’JUH*WA NANE ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION . L Ocsan side Fees
Tt o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=22663017 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 p) 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266307-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266307-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266307-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 175 mm [.069] -
INSUL |1.58 mm [.062] 3
| : 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408 -35040 L] I | - | 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
| | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
| | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
| | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: 1.0 II1 TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: 1.0 II11 TERMINAL FEMALE [ 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE f%;
2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’ :
4.50-5.00 [ 177-.197 IN] 110-1.70 [.043-.067 INJ 4.50-5 00 [ 177- 197 IN] 1.10-1.70 [.043- 067 INJ REFIREF SRR COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALWW — TAZAI Rev WATS03 | B TERMfNAL o T2WT10-5955 Rev WAZ218 o | [ 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
eV - - _ _
wopl 1eatonE3 el 1eationEd | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED _ | 2119653-7 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL | 1] 1-1803563-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1642169- T114-4231-02 2318285- | T114-4231-08 1572670~ T116-4231-02 1572670-2 T116-4231-08 - 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sk PACIFIC 14C
| : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
| : 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
| | 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT | | SRR ol LU o
/N =B &2 | =B &) | | 1 | 4558865  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SI/E T mm [INCH] = v | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Z/\l T mm [INCH] 2= | REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 8036071 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0.5 mm2 or 0.5F mm? 1. 204/-0.05 [ . 047+/-.002] 6.9 0.5 mm2 or 0.5F mm? 1 00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8.4 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR WIRE 70
2 : : ,
JSo 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.5 > | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 66
| | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 56
[ 1] 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
| | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
| | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
A *WARNING T 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1| 2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - f U] cli960c-T JFEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TQ 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
| | -
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER 17O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ; ; ;;2;?22; ;g;POgLéCTEETégA%MA Y gé
ZLCRWPMJMTRHHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
| | 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED ON 0.5F mm2, 0.3F mm2 & 0.35 mm2. | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SEE YAZAKI SPECIFICATION FOR ALL APPLICABLE WIRES AND CRIMP REQUIREMENTS. i i 1680832 1SCR SKT 1D CAP RolS M4 1 8.0 >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. TERMINAL ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING BETWEEN MALE & FEMALE TERMINALS. W b c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
| | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
| | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
| | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
i | | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
| | | 1-1803055-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
- - - - S
| | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
| | 238011-9 BLOCK  CRIMPER SPACER 4
: | | 6-1633962-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
| | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
i | | 2-1333281-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 02-Jun-14 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 072-Jun-14 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02-Jun-14 [namE ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Tt o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266307 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8
CISHED . DIST REVISITONS
o A |66
SEE SHEET 1
CEED TYPE
MECHANICAL
o\ P
—= —=— 3.44+0.5
ol
T\ REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
T REF
j @ 35584;0‘05
]
JSETUP
ITE MF Rg()ON TL OHCOAJEESD AT
CAM POSITIONS e o
1N
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

O L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IREERING ORGAN|ZaTIoN | DWN 072-Jun-14 o
[ R KNEPPER (G TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 02-Jun-14 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSIONS STOLERANCES UNLESS =i I ENITEE KR ‘
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266307
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



